
Pinellas County Schools Food and Nutrition Department 

Contact List 

 Name Title Phone 
Number 

Email 

 

 

 
Anthony 

Anastasas 

 

 
Area 2 

Coordinator 

 

 
727-547-4533 

 

 
anastasasa@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Denise Apgar 

 

 
Secretary to 

Director 

 

 
727-547-7174 

 

 
apgard@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Tammy Ayotte 

 

 
Area 4 

Coordinator 

 

 
727-547-7177 

 

 
ayottet@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Suzanne 
Cvetezar 

 

 
Clerk Specialist 

2 

 

 
727-547-7100 

 

 
cvetezars@pcsb.org 

 Catherine 
Gerard 

Nutrition 
Coordinator 

 gerardc@pcsb.org 

mailto:anastasasa@pcsb.org
mailto:apgard@pcsb.org
mailto:ayottet@pcsb.org
mailto:cvetezars@pcsb.org
mailto:gerardc@pcsb.org


 

 

 
Joseph Hiznay 

 
Computer 

Support Analyst 

 

 
727-547-7200 

 

 
hiznayj@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Jennifer 
Hornyak 

 
 
Clerical 

Substitute 

 

 
727-574-7155 

 

 
hornyakj@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Louis Hyman 

 
Nutrition 
Education 
Specialist 

 
727-547-7155 

ext.453 

 

 
hymanl@pcsb.org 

 

 
 
 

Julie Kalach 

 
 
 

Distribution 
Coordinator 

 
 
 
727-547-7158 

 
 
 

kalachj@pcsb.org 

mailto:hiznayj@pcsb.org
mailto:hornyakj@pcsb.org
mailto:hymanl@pcsb.org
mailto:kalachj@pcsb.org


  
 
 
Danielle Pastore 

 
 

Coordinator of 
Facilities and 
Equipment 

 
 
727-547-7100 

ext. 4548 

 
 
 

PASTORED@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
William Klein 

 
 

Clerk II 

 

 
727-547-7164 

 

 
kleinw@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Rosemary 
Langelier 

 

 
Senior Account 

Clerk 

 

 
727-547-7117 

 

 
langelierr@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Brianna 

Mahoney 

 

 
Assistant 
Director 

 

 
727-547-7237 

 

 
mahoneybria@pcsb.org 

mailto:PASTORED@pcsb.org
mailto:PASTORED@pcsb.org
mailto:kleinw@pcsb.org
mailto:langelierr@pcsb.org
mailto:mahoneybria@pcsb.org


 

 
 
 

AJ Mangas 

 
 

Quality 
Assurance 
Manager 

 
 
 

727-547-7197 

 
 
 
 

mangasr@pcsb.org 

 

 
 
 

Christine 
Mannossos 

 
 
 

Food and 
Nutrition Clerk 

 
 
 

727-547-7224 

 

 
mannossosch@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Rob Markowski 

 
Food 

Distribution 
Coordinator 

 

 
727-547-7293 

 

 
markowskir@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Brenda McCray 

 
Quality 

Assurance 
Manager 

 

 
727-574-7273 

 

 
mccrayb@pcsb.org 

mailto:mangasr@pcsb.org
mailto:mannossosch@pcsb.org
mailto:markowskir@pcsb.org
mailto:mccrayb@pcsb.org


 

 

 
Chris Montez 

 
Area 5 

Coordinator 

 

 
727-547-7282 

 

 
montezc@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Tom Mungall 

 
Area 1 

Coordinator 

 
 
 

727-547-7283 

 
 
 

mungallt@pcsb.org 

 

 
 
 

Samantha 
Marina 

 
 
 

Assistant 
Director 

 
 
 

727-547-7159 

 
 
 

mushalanskys@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Karen 

Oruwariye 

 

 
Director 

 

 
727-547-7157 

 

 
oruwariyek@pcsb.org 

mailto:montezc@pcsb.org
mailto:mungallt@pcsb.org
mailto:mushalanskys@pcsb.org
mailto:oruwariyek@pcsb.org


 

 
 
 

Dan Palermiti 

 
Maintenance 
Shop Planner 

 
 
 

727-547-7176 

 
 
 

palermitid@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Jim Renner 

 
Area 3 

Coordinator 

 

 
727-547-7156 

 

 
rennerj@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Jeff Rockwood 

 

 
Budget Analyst 

 

 
727-547-7281 

 

 
rockwoodj@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Izzy Sabani 

 
Computer 
Support 
Analyst 

 

 
727-547-7287 

 

 
sabaniis@pcsb.org 

mailto:palermitid@pcsb.org
mailto:rennerj@pcsb.org
mailto:rockwoodj@pcsb.org
mailto:sabaniis@pcsb.org


  

 
 

 

 
Training 

Coordinator 

 

 
727-547-7154 

 

 
 

 

 

 
Lisa Schmidt 

 
Food and 
Nutrition 
Assistant 

 

 
727-547-7155 

 

 
schmidtme@pcsb.org 

 

 

 
Shirley Whiting 

 
HR 

Representative 

 

 
727-547-7163 

 

 
whitings@pcsb.org 

 

 
 
 

Susie Zufall 

 
 

Free and 
Reduced 

Application 
Coordinator 

 
 
 

727-547-7151 

 
 
 

zufalls@pcsb.org 

 

mailto:schmidtme@pcsb.org
mailto:whitings@pcsb.org
mailto:zufalls@pcsb.org

